NEW HORIZON SCHOLARS SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation No. 1130325

Plot No.5, Sector-13, Airoli, Navi Mumbai-400 708
Circular No.: § 291 GRADE: XII Date: 18.01.2025

Subject: Remedial Classes for Grade XII Students

Dear Parents,

As part of our ongoing efforts to ensure the academic success of our students, we
are pleased to announce the commencement of remedial classes for Grade XII
students. These classes are designed to provide targeted support in key subjects

to enhance understanding and improve performance.

The detailed schedule of the remedial classes is attached herewith for your

reference.

We request you to encourage your child to attend these classes regularly and to
make the most of this opportunity. Regular attendance and active participation

will be instrumental in achieving academic excellence.

Thank you for your continued support and cooperation.
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Remedial Schedule for Xll Science & Commerce

XllA XliB
Date Day 07.40amto | 10.20am to | 07.40am to| 10.20amto
10.00am 12.30pm 10.00am 12.30pm
21-01-2025 |Tuesday PHY Bio/CS ACC ECO
22-01-2025 |Wednesday PHY Bio/cs ECO ACC
23-01-2025 |Thursday PHY Bio/cs ACC ECO
Math/ App.
, Math/ App.
24-01-2025 |Friday CHEM Math/ IP/ BST Math/ IP/ FMM
FMM
Math/ App. '
Math/ App.
27-01-2025 |Monday CHEM Math/ IP/ BST Math/ 1P/ FMM
FMM
Math/ App.
| Math/ App.
28-01-2025 |Tuesday CHEM Math/ IP/ BST Math/ P/ FMM
FMM
29-01-2025 {Wednesday ENG PHY ECO ENG
30-01-2025 |Thursday ENG PHY ECO ENG
31-01-2025 |Friday ENG PHY ECO BST
01-02-2025 [Saturday Bio/cs ENG BST ENG
Math/ App.
| Math/ App.
03-02-2025 |Monday CHEM Math/ IP/ ACC Math/ 1P/ FMM
FMM
Math/ App.
Math/ App.
04-02-2025 |Tuesday CHEM Math/ IP/ ACC Math/ 1P/ FMM
FMM
05-02-2025 |Wednesday CHEM Bio/cs ACC ENG




